RECORDATION FORM

05-08-2002

NT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office

PATENTS ONI 102082478

. 10013801-1

1. Name of conveying party(igptice OF PUBLIC RECO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Marzio Leban 2007 APR 27 84 12: 1	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration		
FINANCE SECTION	P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
	2,000		
4-29-03	2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes X	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merg	ger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Othe	er		
Execution Date(s): Dec 20 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/056,176 Date Filed:	Jan 22 2002		
Confirmation No.: 9505 Additional nu	mbers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Legal Department 1000 NE Circle Blvd. m/s 422B	Enclosed		
Corvallis OR 97330	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
v	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
T (1)	4/ A		
Teresa K. Tuma Ourwa K. Juma Apr 19, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	etach this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover she	eet information to:		
// // CVVC	ssioner for Patents x Assignment		
	gton, D.C. 20231		

Rev 10/01 (Recdasgh)

PATENT REEL: 012855 FRAME: 0805

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10013801 -1

ו-PACKARD COMPANY المحتماعة المحتمدة ا

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:				
Portable Disposable Fuel-Battery U	nit For A Fuel Cell	System		
Filing date: January 22, 200)2	Application No.:	10/056176	
and the invention(s) and impr continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divi Letters Patent, and any and all L which may be granted thereon or Letters Patent.	sionals, and renev etters Patent of t	vals of and substit he United States	utes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto	
I/we additionally authorize HP to be held and enjoyed by HP, its sof the term or terms for which sa as fully and entirely as the same variansfer not been made;	successors, assigr id Letters Patent	is, nominees or leg respectively may b	e granted, reissued or extended,	
AND I/we hereby covenant the and that I/we have not executed further covenant and agree that execute and deliver all such papinvention(s) or improvement(s), sa nominees or legal representatives, facts respecting said invention(s) or in any legal proceedings, to significant and sention and ention to do everything postrepresentatives to obtain and enfinvention(s) or improvement(s) in a me/us in lending such cooperation	and will not exectly we will, each tiers as may be not application and and I/we agree to improvement(s) gn all lawful pay foreign applicationsible to aid HP orce, for its or the any and all countries.	cute any agreement me a request is necessary or desirated and Letters Patent of communicate to a said application a pers, to execute us, to make all right, its successors, their own benefit, per provided the expense and the expense and the expense and the expense are requested.	nade, and without undue delay, able to perfect the title to said and to HP, its successors, assigns, HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify all disclaimers and divisionals, antful oaths and declarations, and assigns, nominees and legal proper patent protection for said	
AND I/we hereby authorize and States and any official of any cour patents on applications as aforesa any and all Letters Patent for said the United States which may be accordance with the terms of this	ntry or countries fo aid, to issue to HF invention(s) or imp issued and grante	oreign to the United P, as assignee of the provement(s), include	ne entire right, title and interest, ding any and all Letters Patent of	
I/we further authorize and di application now identified by the a shall have been made known to th	ittorney docket nu	mber and title set		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we	hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal	(s):	
surio Oli	Date A	Assianment Sianed:	12-20-01	
nventor s Signature (Seal)				
nventor's Typed Name: Marzio Leban		Date Application	Signed: 12-20-01	
State of)			
County of) ss.:)	•		
Before me this day of	persona	ly appeared Marzio	L eban who	
s personally known or proved to me on t nstrument of assignment to be his/her free		ry evidence to be the p	person who acknowledged the foregoing	
			Notary Public My commission expires:	

Rev 10/01 (Assign)

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

 $(Use\ Page\ Two\ For\ Additional\ Inventor(s)\ Signature(s))$

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 012855 FRAME: 0806